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Wr. Kurzbahn Meisterschaften
Wien, Floridsdorf, 28.2. - 2.3.2014

Event 36 Men, 100m Freestyle 2005 and older
01.03.2014 - 14:55 Results
Points: FINA 2012

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

Schülerklasse 3

1. FREUDENTHALER Clemens 04 SU Wien 1:12.42 238 35.43 36.99
2. WACK Arpad 04 Aquatic 1:14.98 215 36.60 38.38
3. DJURIC Filip 04 Aquatic 1:20.94 171 38.19 42.75
4. REICHEL Simon 04 ASV 1:21.70 166 37.35 44.35
5. KOZOKAR Nikola 04 Hakoah 1:22.55 161 39.12 43.43
6. BAUMGARTNER Moritz 05 Aquatic 1:25.40 145 39.91 45.49
7. DANECEK Calvin 05 SVSi 1:26.72 139 40.40 46.32
8. KRABERGER Alexander 04 Mermaids 1:28.17 132 41.96 46.21
9. FRITTHUM Gregory 04 Theresianum 1:28.38 131 44.10 44.28

10. HANDL Paul 04 Aquatic 1:29.93 124 43.76 46.17
11. EL-HAMALAWI Aaron 05 SVSi 1:30.64 121 44.82 45.82
12. PAJER Philipp 05 Diana 1:33.41 111 43.31 50.10
13. HODI Raffael 05 Mermaids 1:35.80 103 44.91 50.89
14. IHNATENKO Andrej 04 ASV 1:38.50 94 44.68 53.82
15. AUERBACH Luca 05 SU Wien 1:40.31 89 45.53 54.78
16. HASSAN Ahmed 05 SVSi 1:45.20 77 49.22 55.98
17. EINFALT Dominik Rene 05 SVSi 1:45.85 76 49.23 56.62
18. EMROVIC Kemal 04 Donau 1:47.75 72 47.97 59.78

Schülerklasse 2

1. REITER Oliver 02 SVSi 1:08.20 286 32.96 35.24
2. CAJKOVSKY Luka 03 Aquatic 1:11.34 249 34.07 37.27
3. BAJWA David 02 Theresianum 1:11.86 244 34.93 36.93
4. OROS Samuel Martin 02 Diana 1:13.77 226 34.90 38.87
5. PETRO Michal 03 SU Wien 1:14.80 216 35.11 39.69
6. LACKNER Mathias 03 Friesen 1:16.85 199 36.34 40.51
7. ELBAHNASAWY Abdelrahman 02 Diana 1:17.36 196 37.47 39.89
8. HANSEN LOEVE Niklas 03 Hakoah 1:17.66 193 37.55 40.11
9. DUVNJAK Amar 03 Aquatic 1:18.17 190 36.78 41.39

10. MURATI Din 03 Aquatic 1:19.37 181 37.65 41.72
11. EMROVIC Kenan 03 Donau 1:20.10 176 37.90 42.20
12. LOTTES Roman 02 SVSi 1:21.08 170 39.63 41.45
13. DOROSH Andrey 03 Friesen 1:23.16 157 39.52 43.64
14. LANGMAIER Jan 02 Friesen 1:25.68 144 41.40 44.28
15. GEBERT Martin 02 ASV 1:27.53 135 41.43 46.10
16. PIREL Stefan 03 Donau 1:28.98 128 41.76 47.22
17. SCHAFFRIAN Mark 03 SU Wien 1:29.75 125 43.61 46.14
18. KRICHELI Roy 03 SVSi 1:31.51 118 42.52 48.99
19. TRIFUNOVIC Philipp 03 SVSi 1:32.73 113 43.08 49.65
20. ROSINAS Gabrielius 03 Theresianum 1:33.61 110 44.13 49.48
21. SAKAC Egon 03 ASV 1:34.30 108 43.11 51.19
22. OVCHINNIKOV Amir 02 Theresianum 1:37.44 98 45.92 51.52

Schülerklasse 1

1. KUNISHIO Musashi 00 Mermaids 58.15 461 28.18 29.97
2. OPALKA Norbert 00 ASV 1:00.84 403 28.64 32.20
3. DITTRICH Moritz 01 SVSi 1:04.99 330 31.00 33.99
4. WU Bing-Yu 00 Mermaids 1:06.97 302 31.63 35.34
5. FRITTHUM Benjamin 01 Theresianum 1:09.30 272 32.39 36.91
6. POZHIDAEV Alexander 01 Friesen 1:09.49 270 33.66 35.83
7. HELLMANN Florian 00 Donau 1:09.65 268 32.55 37.10
8. RUHALTINGER Simon 01 ASV 1:11.57 247 34.52 37.05
9. TROGER Leonard 00 Aquatic 1:11.95 243 33.69 38.26

10. GRUJIC Marko 01 SVSi 1:12.43 238 34.23 38.20
11. JOBST Raoul 01 Mermaids 1:13.97 224 35.89 38.08
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Wr. Kurzbahn Meisterschaften
Wien, Floridsdorf, 28.2. - 2.3.2014

Event 36, Boys, 100m Freestyle, Schülerklasse 1

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

12. WITKOWSKI Robert 01 ASV 1:14.07 223 35.60 38.47
13. IONESCU Tudor 01 Theresianum 1:14.13 222 34.85 39.28
14. AUERBACH Dylan 01 SU Wien 1:14.22 221 35.65 38.57
15. EL-HAMALAWI Adam 01 SVSi 1:16.83 200 36.33 40.50
16. RUSCH Andreas 00 Donau 1:18.99 184 37.60 41.39
17. D'AMBROSIO Cesare 01 Theresianum 1:20.65 173 37.79 42.86
18. HASSAN Jussuf 01 SVSi 1:22.27 162 38.25 44.02
19. BAYER Christoph 00 ASV 1:25.13 147 40.20 44.93

Jugendklasse

1. NUSSBAUMER Felix 99 Aquatic 53.63 588 25.72 27.91
2. HAIDER Stephan 99 Diana 56.48 503 27.36 29.12
3. ELBAHNASAWY Mohamed 99 Diana 56.90 492 27.98 28.92
4. SVOBODA Julian 98 Donau 56.92 492 27.37 29.55
5. HANZL David 98 SVSi 57.53 476 27.60 29.93
6. RIZEK Christoph 99 Mermaids 57.61 474 28.00 29.61
7. DRAGOI Andrei 98 Friesen 58.55 452 28.32 30.23
8. NEUBAUER Florian 98 Theresianum 58.72 448 28.01 30.71
9. FIEDLER Artur 98 Theresianum 59.80 424 28.89 30.91

10. LEITNER Simon 99 Donau 59.85 423 28.63 31.22
11. LJUBIC Cedomir 99 Aquatic 1:00.12 417 28.56 31.56
12. SCHOCHER Gustav 99 Aquatic 1:00.30 413 28.97 31.33
13. KRETINGER Wolfgang 99 ASV 1:01.14 397 29.22 31.92
14. LEE Sung Joo 98 Diana 1:01.94 381 28.04 33.90
15. POLTERAUER Martin 99 Diana 1:03.05 362 29.49 33.56
16. WEBERHOFER Tobias 98 Donau 1:03.19 359 29.91 33.28
17. ZIELINSKI Szymon 98 Aquatic 1:05.63 321 31.37 34.26
18. LEE Geon 98 Diana 1:06.40 310 30.21 36.19
19. MUCHITSCH Jakob 98 Hakoah 1:06.42 309 31.59 34.83
20. PAGITZ Alexander 99 Diana 1:08.46 282 32.59 35.87
21. KHALIN Kirill 99 Donau 1:11.72 246 34.75 36.97
22. KIEGERL Felix 98 Diana 1:12.84 234 34.42 38.42
23. CETINKAYA Davut 98 ASV 1:14.80 216 35.47 39.33

Juniorenklasse 2

1. INIC Maksim 96 Theresianum 52.12 641 25.09 27.03
2. LEITNER Mario 97 Donau 53.62 588 25.74 27.88
3. DRAGOVIC Nikola 96 Donau 53.64 588 26.09 27.55
4. HOFMANN Jakob 96 Donau 54.46 561 26.23 28.23
5. RAMSAUER Martin 96 Mermaids 55.71 524 26.04 29.67
6. WIMMER Christoph 97 ASV 56.16 512 27.33 28.83
7. ORTNER Klaus 96 Donau 56.50 503 26.18 30.32
8. RAMADAN Hazem 97 Friesen 57.34 481 27.74 29.60
9. LEBER Elias 97 Donau 59.01 441 27.93 31.08

10. PISKACEK Matej 97 ASV 1:02.94 364 30.69 32.25
11. KHOLODNYI Nikita 97 Donau 1:06.04 315 31.12 34.92

Juniorenklasse 1

1. HOEFFERER Markus 94 Theresianum 51.33 671 24.65 26.68
2. TINTEL Christoph 95 Donau 53.21 602 26.02 27.19
3. RAMADAN Josef 95 Friesen 55.77 523 26.95 28.82
4. LI David 94 Diana 56.49 503 27.33 29.16
5. NOVOTNY Nick 95 SU Wien 56.52 502 27.05 29.47
6. KLINSER Sebastian 95 Diana 57.66 473 27.72 29.94
7. ROTT Florian 94 Donau 59.41 432 28.10 31.31
8. HOPFGARTNER Thomas 95 Mermaids 1:00.07 418 28.63 31.44
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Wr. Kurzbahn Meisterschaften
Wien, Floridsdorf, 28.2. - 2.3.2014

Event 36, Men, 100m Freestyle

Allgemeine Klasse

1. STOCKINGER Dietmar 82 Theresianum 50.52 703 24.20 26.32
2. HOEFFERER Markus 94 Theresianum 51.33 671 24.65 26.68
3. MOESSLER Michael 93 Theresianum 52.00 645 25.01 26.99
4. INIC Maksim 96 Theresianum 52.12 641 25.09 27.03
5. HOEFFERER Kevin 92 Theresianum 52.94 611 25.51 27.43
6. TINTEL Christoph 95 Donau 53.21 602 26.02 27.19
7. LEITNER Mario 97 Donau 53.62 588 25.74 27.88
8. NUSSBAUMER Felix 99 Aquatic 53.63 588 25.72 27.91
9. DRAGOVIC Nikola 96 Donau 53.64 588 26.09 27.55

10. HOFMANN Jakob 96 Donau 54.46 561 26.23 28.23
11. SIMKOVIC Martin 93 SVSi 55.70 525 26.12 29.58
12. RAMSAUER Martin 96 Mermaids 55.71 524 26.04 29.67
13. RAMADAN Josef 95 Friesen 55.77 523 26.95 28.82
14. WIMMER Christoph 97 ASV 56.16 512 27.33 28.83
15. STROHMAYER Erich 91 Donau 56.20 511 26.09 30.11
16. HAIDER Stephan 99 Diana 56.48 503 27.36 29.12
17. LI David 94 Diana 56.49 503 27.33 29.16
18. ORTNER Klaus 96 Donau 56.50 503 26.18 30.32
19. NOVOTNY Nick 95 SU Wien 56.52 502 27.05 29.47
20. ELBAHNASAWY Mohamed 99 Diana 56.90 492 27.98 28.92
21. SVOBODA Julian 98 Donau 56.92 492 27.37 29.55
22. RAMADAN Hazem 97 Friesen 57.34 481 27.74 29.60
23. HANZL David 98 SVSi 57.53 476 27.60 29.93
24. RIZEK Christoph 99 Mermaids 57.61 474 28.00 29.61
25. KLINSER Sebastian 95 Diana 57.66 473 27.72 29.94
26. KUNISHIO Musashi 00 Mermaids 58.15 461 28.18 29.97
27. BUERSTMAYR Lukas 92 Diana 58.48 453 27.81 30.67
28. DRAGOI Andrei 98 Friesen 58.55 452 28.32 30.23
29. NEUBAUER Florian 98 Theresianum 58.72 448 28.01 30.71
30. LEBER Elias 97 Donau 59.01 441 27.93 31.08
31. ROTT Florian 94 Donau 59.41 432 28.10 31.31
32. FIEDLER Artur 98 Theresianum 59.80 424 28.89 30.91
33. LEITNER Simon 99 Donau 59.85 423 28.63 31.22
34. KESZTHELYI Laszlo 82 Hakoah 1:00.04 419 28.39 31.65
35. HOPFGARTNER Thomas 95 Mermaids 1:00.07 418 28.63 31.44
36. LJUBIC Cedomir 99 Aquatic 1:00.12 417 28.56 31.56
37. SCHOCHER Gustav 99 Aquatic 1:00.30 413 28.97 31.33
38. OPALKA Norbert 00 ASV 1:00.84 403 28.64 32.20
39. KRETINGER Wolfgang 99 ASV 1:01.14 397 29.22 31.92
40. LEE Sung Joo 98 Diana 1:01.94 381 28.04 33.90
41. PISKACEK Matej 97 ASV 1:02.94 364 30.69 32.25
42. BERGER Kurt 66 ASV 1:02.98 363 29.96 33.02
43. POLTERAUER Martin 99 Diana 1:03.05 362 29.49 33.56
44. WEBERHOFER Tobias 98 Donau 1:03.19 359 29.91 33.28
45. DITTRICH Moritz 01 SVSi 1:04.99 330 31.00 33.99
46. PLUNSER Matthias 86 Hakoah 1:05.44 323 31.64 33.80
47. ZIELINSKI Szymon 98 Aquatic 1:05.63 321 31.37 34.26
48. KHOLODNYI Nikita 97 Donau 1:06.04 315 31.12 34.92
49. LEE Geon 98 Diana 1:06.40 310 30.21 36.19
50. MUCHITSCH Jakob 98 Hakoah 1:06.42 309 31.59 34.83
51. WU Bing-Yu 00 Mermaids 1:06.97 302 31.63 35.34
52. SAUSENG Christopher 82 Hakoah 1:07.82 290 32.41 35.41
53. PAGITZ Alexander 99 Diana 1:08.46 282 32.59 35.87
54. SZYMONIUK Christoph 85 Hakoah 1:09.20 273 32.00 37.20
55. FRITTHUM Benjamin 01 Theresianum 1:09.30 272 32.39 36.91
56. POZHIDAEV Alexander 01 Friesen 1:09.49 270 33.66 35.83
57. HELLMANN Florian 00 Donau 1:09.65 268 32.55 37.10
58. MAEHR Matthias 92 Diana 1:10.60 257 34.72 35.88
59. RUHALTINGER Simon 01 ASV 1:11.57 247 34.52 37.05
60. KHALIN Kirill 99 Donau 1:11.72 246 34.75 36.97
61. TROGER Leonard 00 Aquatic 1:11.95 243 33.69 38.26
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Wr. Kurzbahn Meisterschaften
Wien, Floridsdorf, 28.2. - 2.3.2014

Event 36, Men, 100m Freestyle, Allgemeine Klasse

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

62. GRUJIC Marko 01 SVSi 1:12.43 238 34.23 38.20
63. KIEGERL Felix 98 Diana 1:12.84 234 34.42 38.42
64. JOBST Raoul 01 Mermaids 1:13.97 224 35.89 38.08
65. WITKOWSKI Robert 01 ASV 1:14.07 223 35.60 38.47
66. IONESCU Tudor 01 Theresianum 1:14.13 222 34.85 39.28
67. AUERBACH Dylan 01 SU Wien 1:14.22 221 35.65 38.57
68. CETINKAYA Davut 98 ASV 1:14.80 216 35.47 39.33
69. EL-HAMALAWI Adam 01 SVSi 1:16.83 200 36.33 40.50
70. RUSCH Andreas 00 Donau 1:18.99 184 37.60 41.39
71. D'AMBROSIO Cesare 01 Theresianum 1:20.65 173 37.79 42.86
72. HASSAN Jussuf 01 SVSi 1:22.27 162 38.25 44.02
73. BAYER Christoph 00 ASV 1:25.13 147 40.20 44.93


